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GROUP I:  SEPTEMBER 19, 2007—PALO ALTO 

M A S T E R  Prof. Mark Lemley    Stanford Law School 
tel 650.723.4605    fax 650.725.0253    mlemley@law.stanford.edu 

B A R R I S T E R S  Monte Cooper    Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 
tel 650.614.7375    fax 650.614.7401    mcooper@orrick.com 

 Thomas F. Fitzpatrick    Goodwin Procter 
tel 650.617.3344    tfitzpatrick@goodwinprocter.com 

 Michael M. Markman    Heller Ehrman 
tel 415.772.6926    fax 415.772.6926    Michael.markman@hellerehrman.com 

 Joshua M. Masur    Mayer Brown 
tel 650.331.2053    fax 650.331.4553    jmasur@mayerbrown.com 

 Marc David Peters    Morrison & Foerster 
tel 650.739.7000    fax 650.739.7100    mdpeters@mofo.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Jill Ho    Weil Gotshal 
Jill.ho@weil.com 

 Catherine Shiang    Heller Ehrman 
tel 650.324.7062    Catherine.Shiang@hellerehrman.com 



 

 

GROUP II:  OCTOBER 17, 2007—SAN JOSE 

M A S T E R S  Brandon Baum    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2080    fax 650.331.2060    bbaum@mayerbrown.com 

 Alexander L. Brainerd    Heller Ehrman 
tel 415.772.6049    fax 415.772.6049    alexander.brainerd@hellerehrman.com 

 Martin C. Fliesler    Fliesler Meyer 
tel 415.362.3800    fax 415.362.2928    mcf@fdml.com 

 James Pooley    Morrison & Foerster 
tel 650.739.7045    fax 650.739.7145    jpooley@mofo.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  David Barkan    Fish & Richardson 
tel 650.839.5065    fax 650.839.5071    barkan@fr.com 

 Darren Donnelly    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    ddonnelly@fenwick.com 

 Jason Kipnis    Weil Gotshal & Manges 
tel 650.802.3046    fax 650.802.3100    jason.kipnis@weil.com 

 Fabio E. Marino    Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 
tel 650.614.7353    fax 650.614.7401    fmarino@orrick.com 

 David McIntyre    Johnson & Johnson  
tel 408.263.9789    fax 408.946.6070    davidm@lfsus.jnj.com 

 James Pistorino    Howrey 
tel 650.463.8100    fax 650.463.8400    pistorinoj@howrey.com 

 Elizabeth Rader    Akin Gump 
tel 415.765.9584    fax 415.765.9501    erader@akingump.com 

 Julie S. Turner 
jturner@julieturnerlaw.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Nina Chang    EMC Corporation 
tel 415.867.6220    fax 925.600.6693    Chang_nina@emc.com 

 Eric Evans    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2063    fax 650.331.4563    eevans@mayerbrown.com 

 Aaron Jacobs    Heller Ehrman 
tel 650.324.7126    fax 650.324.6637    aajacobs@hewm.com 

 Saina S. Shamilov    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    sshamilov@fenwick.com 



 

 

GROUP III:  NOVEMBER 28, 2007—MID-PENINSULA 
 
Note: Fourth Wednesday due to Thanksgiving 

M A S T E R S  Justin T. Beck    Beck Ross Bismonte & Finley 
tel 408.938.7900    fax 408.938.0790    jbeck@beckross.com 

 Ian N. Feinberg    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2055    fax 650.331.2060    ifeinberg@mayerbrown.com 

 Steven H. Morrissett    Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garret & Dunner 
tel 650.849.6624    fax 650.849.6666    morrissett@finnegan.com 

 Jack Russo    Russo & Hale 
tel 650.327.9802    fax 650.327.3737    jrusso@computerlaw.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Bryan T. Clarke    NeoGuide Systems 
tel 408.399.9999    bclarke@neoguidesystems.com 

 Rodger Cole    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    rcole@fenwick.com 

 Ron C. Finley    Beck Ross Bismonte & Finley 
tel 408.938.7900    fax 408.938.0790    rfinley@beckross.com 

 Paul Hickman    Technology & Intellectual Property Strategies Group 
tel 650.333.0180    fax 650.838.4350    phickman@tipsgroup.org 

 Michael A. Molano    Mayer Brown 
tel 650.331.2040    fax 650.331.2060    mmolano@mayerbrown.com 

 James Snell    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 650.849.4882    fax 650.849.4800    james.snell@bingham.com 

 Michelle Tidalgo    McManis Faulkner & Morgan 
tel 408.279.8700    fax 408.279.3244    mtidalgo@mfmlaw.com 

 Kimberly N. Van Voorhis    Morrison & Foerster 
tel 650.739.7056    fax 650.739.7100    kvanvoorhis@mofo.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Robert Artuz    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    rjartuz@townsend.com 

 Subroto Bose    Howrey 
tel 415.848.4916    fax 415.848.4999    BoseS@howrey.com 

 Hector Ribera    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.335.7192    fax 650.938.5200    hribera@fenwick.com 

 David Tsai    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 415.576.0200    fax 415.576.0300    djtsai@townsend.com 

 Aaron Wainscoat    DLA Piper 
Aaron.wainscoat@dlapiper.com 



 

 

GROUP IV:  JANUARY 16, 2008—SAN FRANCISCO 

M A S T E R S  Edward V. Anderson    Sidley Austin Brown & Wood 
tel 415.772.1200    fax 408.397.4621    evanderson@sidley.com 

 Mark Pettinari    Law Ofc of Mark Pettinari 
tel 415.240.4200    fax 415.240.4202    mlpettinari@mlplawoffices.com 

 Claude M. Stern    Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges 
tel 650.801.5000    fax 650.801.5100    claudestern@quinnemanuel.com 

 Hon. Bernard Zimmerman    Northern District of California 
tel 415.522.2000    bernard_zimmerman@cand.uscourts.gov 

 Paul W. Vapnek    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 415.576.0200    fax 415.576.0300    pwvapnek@townsend.com; 
lwhegenbarth@townsend.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Theodore W. Chandler    Sidley Austin Brown & Wood 
tel 415.772.7430    fax 415.772.7400    tchandler@sidley.com 

 John F. Griffith    Beyer Weaver 
tel 510.843.6200    fax 510.843.6203    jgriffith@beyerlaw.com 

 Christopher Kao    Howard Rice Nemerovski Canady Falk & Rabkin 
tel 415.434.1600    fax 415.217.5910    ckao@howardrice.com 

 Heather Mewes    Fenwick & West 
tel 415.875.2300    fax 415.281.1350    hmewes@fenwick.com 

 Evette Pennypacker    Quinn Emanuel Urqhart Oliver & Hedges 
tel 650.801.5000    fax 650.801.5100    evettepennypacker@quinnemanuel.com; 
sandranichols@quinnemanuel.com 

 Michael Sacksteder    Fenwick & West 
tel 415.875.2300    fax 415.281.1350    msacksteder@fenwick.com 

 Jason Schultz    Electronic Frontier Foundation 
tel 415.436.9333 x112    jason@eff.org 

 Gillian Thackray    Ibester & Thackray 
Gillian@itpatentcounsel.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Hung Chang    PlayFirst 
hung@playfirst.com 

 Sarah J. Givan    Howard Rice 
tel 415.434.1600    fax 415.217.5910    sgivan@howardrice.com 

 Tara Kaushik    Manatt Phelps & Phillips 
tel 415.291.7409    fax 415.291.7483    tkaushik@manatt.com 

 Julianne Sullivan    Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton 
tel 415.774.3196    fax 415.434.3947    jsullivan@sheppardmullin.com 

 Irvin Tyan    Farella Braun & Martel 
ityan@fbm.com 



 

 

GROUP V:  FEBRUARY 20, 2008—MID-PENINSULA 

M A S T E R S  M. Scott Donahey 
tel 650.823.0338    fax 650.941.4262    adr@scottdonahey.com 

 William Milks    Russo & Hale 
tel 650.327.9800    bmilks@computerlaw.com 

 Robert P. Taylor    Howrey 
tel 650.798.3500    fax 650.798.3600    taylorr@howrey.com 

 Darryl Woo    Fenwick & West 
tel 415.875.2300    fax 415.281.1359    dwoo@fenwick.com 

 Stanley Young    Heller Ehrman 
tel 650.324.7049    fax 650.324.0638    syoung@hellerehrman.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Renee Dubord Brown    Day Casebeer Madrid & Batchelder 
tel 408.873.0110    fax 408.873.0220    rbrown@daycasebeer.com 

 Karen Canaan    Law Ofc. Of Karen Canaan 
karen@canaanlaw.com. 

 I. Neel Chatterjee    Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 
tel 650.614.7356    nchatterjee@orrick.com 

 Mary A. Fuller    Marvell Semiconductor 
tel 408.222.7330    fax 650.849.4800    mfuller@marvell.com 

 Shirish Gupta    Mayer Brown 
tel 650.331.2025    fax 650.331.4525    sgupta@mayerbrown.com 

 David Moyer    Foley & Lardner 
tel 650.856.3700    fax 650.856.3710    dmoyer@foley.com 

 Andrew P. Valentine    DLA Piper 
tel 650.833.2065    fax 650.833.2001    Andrew.valentine@dlapiper.com 

 Chad Walsh    Fountainhead Law Group 
tel 408.244.6319    crwalsh@fountainheadlaw.com 

 Patrick T. Weston    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 650.849.4916    fax 650.849.4800    patrick.weston@bingham.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Carolyn Chang    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    cchang@fenwick.com 

 Stephen Dartt    Fenwick & West 
sdartt@fenwick.com 

 Julie Han    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    jjhan@townsend.com 

 John Lord    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    jelord@townsend.com 



 

 

GROUP VI:  MARCH 19, 2008—SAN FRANCISCO 

M A S T E R S  Teresa Corbin    Howrey 
tel 415.848.4944    fax 415.848.4999    corbint@howrey.com; macgregorj@howrey.com 

 Edward Vincent King, Jr.    King & Kelleher 
tel 415.781.2888    fax 415.781.3011    evking@kingandkelleher.com 

 Robert A. Morrill    Sidley Austin Brown & Wood 
tel 415.772.1200    fax 408.397.4621    rmorrill@sidley.com 

 Keith R. Weed    Heller Ehrman 
tel 415.772.6633    fax 415.772.6268    kweed@hellerehrman.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Anne Marie Dinius    DLA Piper 
Anne-marie.dinius@dlapiper.com 

 Jeffrey M. Fisher    Farella Braun & Martel 
tel 415.954.4912    fax 415.954.4480    jfisher@fbm.com 

 Annette L. Hurst    Heller Ehrman 
tel 415.772.6840    fax 415.772.6268    annette.hurst@hellerehrman.com 

 Prof. Jeffrey A. Lefstin    University of California Hastings 
tel 415.565.4658    lefstinj@uchastings.edu 

 Gene Paige    Keker & Van Nest 
tel 415.391.5400    emp@kvn.com 

 Thomas Plunkett    Fliesler Meyer 
tomp@fdml.com 

 W. Paul Schuck    Schiff Hardin 
tel 415.901.8700    fax 415.901.8701    wpschuck@schiffhardin.com 

 Robert Spoo    Howard Rice 
bspoo@howardrice.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Ryan Casamiquela    Kirkland & Ellis 
tel 415.439.1475    fax 415.439.1500    rcasamiquela@kirkland.com 

 Ted Joe    Dergosits & Noah 
tel 415.705.6377    fax 415.705.6383    tjoe@dergnoah.com 

 Deanna Kwong    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    dkwong@cov.com 

 Huong T. Nguyen    Impax Laboratories  
tel 510.404.4115    hnguyen@impaxlabs.com 

 Jason Takenouchi    Howard Rice 
jtakenouchi@howardrice.com 



 

 

GROUP VII:  APRIL 16, 2008—MID-PENINSULA 

M A S T E R S  Stuart C. Clark    Carr & Ferrell 
tel 650.812.3415    fax 650.812.3444    clark@carr-ferrell.com 

 William A. Fenwick    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    bfenwick@fenwick.com 

 Joseph A. Greco    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    jagreco@townsend.com 

 Antoinette F. Konski    Foley & Lardner 
tel 650.251.1129    akonski@foley.com 

 Suzanne K. Nusbaum    Impartia 
tel 408.399.2688    fax 408.399.2688    snusbaum@impartia.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Theodore Chen    EMC Corp. 
Chen_theodore@emc.com 

 Deborah E. Fishman    Day Casebeer Madrid & Batchelder 
tel 408.342.4587    fishmand@daycasebeer.com 

 Eric Janofsky    Marvell Semiconductor 
tel 408.222.9071    fax 408.222.2755    janofsky@marvell.com 

 Joseph Melnik    Mayer Brown 
jmelnik@mayerbrown.com 

 Megan Olesek    DLA Piper 
tel 650.833.2067    fax 650.833.2001    megan.olesek@dlapiper.com 

 L. Scott Oliver    Morrison & Foerster 
tel 650.813.5733    fax 650.251.3840    soliver@mofo.com 

 Michael Schwartz    DLA Piper 
tel 650.833.2063    fax 650.833.2001    michael.schwartz@dlapiper.com 

 Eric Sidebotham    EJS Law 
tel 408.398.2990    fax 408.781.8976    eric.sidebotham@ejs-law.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Steven Flanders    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    swflanders@townsend.com 

 Cliff Maier    Mayer Brown 
cmaier@mayerbrown.com 

 Sasha Rao    Ropes & Gray 
Sasha.rao@ropesgray.com 

 Anupam Sharma    Heller Ehrman 
asharma@hewm.com 

 Alex Sousa    Innovalight 
tel 408.987.9400    sousa@pobox.com 



 

 

GROUP VIII:  MAY 21, 2008—SAN FRANCISCO 

M A S T E R S  Karen Frank    Howard Rice Nemerovski Canady Falk & Rabkin 
tel 415.434.1600    fax 415.217.5910    kfrank@howardrice.com 

 Martin F. Majestic 
tel 925.283.5154    majesticlaw@comcast.net; mmajestic@comcast.net 

 Neil A. Smith    Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton 
tel 415.774.3239    fax 415.403.6084    nsmith@sheppardmullin.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Jeffrey E. Faucette    Howard Rice Nemerovski Canady Falk & Rabkin 
tel 415.434.1600    fax 415.217.5910    jfaucette@howardrice.com 

 Simon Frankel    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    sfrankel@cov.com 

 Sue A. Krenek    PC World Communications Inc. 
tel 415.978.3382    sue_krenek@pcworld.com 

 Gregory Lippetz    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 415.393.2655    fax 415.393.2286    gregory.lippetz@bingham.com 

 Michael H. Page    Keker & Van Nest 
tel 415.391.5400    fax 415.397.7188    mhp@kvn.com 

 Erik R. Puknys    Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garret & Dunner 
tel 650.849.6600    fax 650.849.6666    erik.puknys@finnegan.com 

 Scott Schrader    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    sschrader@cov.com 

 Ragesh Tangri    Keker & Van Nest 
tel 415.391.5400    fax 415.397.7188    rkt@kvn.com 

 Fred Von Lohmann    Electronic Frontier Foundation 
tel 415.436.9333 x123    fred@eff.org 

A S S OC I A T E S  Kelly Finley    Covington & Burling 
kfinley@cov.com 

 Jerry Hersh    DLA Piper 
Jerry.hersh@dlapiper.com 

 Nicole Lee    Sheppard Mullin 
nlee@sheppardmullin.com 

 Eugene Mar    Farella Braun & Martel 
emar@fbm.com 

 Corynne McSherry    Electronic Frontier Foundation 
tel 415.436.9333 x122    fax 415.436.9993    corynne@eff.org 



 

 

GROUP IX:  JUNE 18, 2008—MID-PENINSULA 

M A S T E R S  Hon John F. Herlihy    Santa Clara County Superior Court 
tel 408.882.2230    jherlihy@scscourt.org 

 John A.D. Kelley    Russo & Hale 
tel 650.327.9800    fax 650.327.3737    jkelley@computerlaw.com 

 James McManis    McManis Faulkner & Morgan 
tel 408.279.8700    fax 408.279.3244    jmcmanis@mfmlaw.com 

 Gary H. Ritchey    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    ghritchey@townsend.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  M. Elizabeth Day    DLA Piper 
tel 650.833.2040    fax 650.833.2001    elizabeth.day@dlapiper.com 

 Omair M. Farooqui    Manatt Phelps & Phillips 
tel 650.251.1430    fax 650.461.0315    ofarooqui@manatt.com 

 Sal Lim    DLA Piper 
tel 650.833.2101    fax 650.833.2001    sal.lim@dlapiper.com 

 Shelley Mack    Fish & Richardson 
tel 650.839.5010    fax 650.839.5071    mack@fr.com 

 Susan M. Spaeth    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    smspaeth@townsend.com; 
avmorjig@townsend.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  John Gilmore    McDermott Will & Emery 
jogilmore@mwe.com 

 Michael Headley    Fish & Richardson 
tel 650.839.5070    fax 650.839.5071    headley@fr.com 

 Andrew Holland    Thoits Love Hershberger & McLean 
tel 650.330.4709    fax 650.325.5572    aholland@thoits.com 

 Eric M. Hutchins    Townsend Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    emhutchins@townsend.com 

 David V. Sanker    Morgan Lewis & Bockius 
tel 510.520.6781    fax 510.665.1417    david@sanker.net 


